Ambitious Cement Private Limited 

3. J.C. Flowers Asset Reconstruction Private Limited (assigned from Sammaan Capital Limited) 

We wish to inform you that post In-principle approval from the Stock Exchanges the Company has completed the 

allotment of 23180000 (Two Crore Thirty-One Lakhs Eighty Thousand) equity shares on a preferential basis 

aggregating to Rupees 764,94,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty- Four Crore and Ninety- Four Lakhs Only).   

As earlier confirmed by the Company, the proceeds of the Preferential Issue shall be utilized only for repayment 

of borrowings of the Company.  

Accordingly, we do hereby confirm that the Company has now cleared the entire overdue amount to the aforesaid